(R-90-644)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R~ 274642
ADOPTED ON 0CT30 1989

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
Change Order No. 1, dated August 18, 1989, heretofore filed with
the City Clerk of said City as Document No. RR.Z’MG&?issued in
connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and
L.R. Hubbard Construction Co., said contract having been filed in
the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR1274642, be and
the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth,

amounting to a net decrease in the contract price of $24,666.32.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By T
John K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev
10/09/89
Or .Dept:E&D
R-90-644
Form=r.co2

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



by the following vote;

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner
Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on...

......................................................

Nays Not Present Ineligible

RRAROERE
OoooOoOooooo
DDDDQ‘DDDD
OOOOooo0oono

MAUREEN O’CONNOR

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Calilornia.

Resoluti
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

OK-’274642 Adopted 0CT 301989




§o-

AT




